MAY-17-05 TUE 06:36 AM SALIWANCHIK LLOYD FAX NO. 3523725800

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab Settings 📥 📥 🔻 🗸	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Denise R. Cooper	
Niketa A. Patel	Name: University of South Florida
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [.] Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛄 Merger	
Security Agreement C Change of Name	Street Address: 4202 East Fowler Avenue, FAO 126
Other	
	City: <u>Tampa</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33620-7900</u>
Execution Date: 03/18/05; 03/18/05	
a strand and a second state and a second state and a second state of the second state of the second state of th	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/054,024; Filed 02/08/05	B. Patent No.(s)
	I attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Glenn P. Ladwig</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950	
	19-0065
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32614-2950	
Outro <u>TL</u> 2(p. <u>520</u> ) <del>42330</del>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the hest of my knowledge and holiof the formation :	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	normation is the and correct and any attached copy is a
L.O.	ot and
Glenn P. Ladwig Name of Person Signing Sig	P. dading May 17, 2005 nature Date
÷	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	and documents: 4 Atty Docket No. USF-T135C1
Commissioner of Patents 8	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

CH \$40.00 190065 11054024

700179921

# PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0074

P. 02

Docket No.: USF-T135C1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING INTRACELLULAR GLUCOSE AND ANALOGS THEREOF, for which applications for United States Letters Patent were

□ signed by us as dated below. ⊠ filed February 8, 2005, Scrial No. <u>11/054,024</u>.

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 4202 East Fowler Avenue, FAO 126, Tampa, FL 33620-7900, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of our prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do soll, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

L'USEVEI3SCEPTO/ASGN DOC/DNB/mv

Page 1 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0075

P. 03

P. 04

Docket No.: USF-T135C1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this 18 day of march 2005.

muse R. Cooper Signed Denise R. Cooper Address: 4096 40th Street S.

St. Petersburg, FL 33711

)))))

h

State of Florida

County of Pinellas

On this 18 day of 7 March, 2005, personally appeared before me the abovenamed DENISH R. COOPER, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.



Notary Public

SEAL

FUSPITESCEPTOASGN.DOC/DNB inv

Page 2 of 3

# PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0076

P. 05

Docket No.: USF-T135C1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of March, 2005.

Niketa A. Pares Signed 1403 Baycrest Drive Address: Wesley Chapel, FL 33543

State of Florida County of Ulsboka

On this 18 day of 1000ch., 2005, personally appeared before me the abovenamed NIKETA A. PATEL, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.



Notacy Public

My Commission Expires: 9/20/07

SEAL

FUSETTI35C PPTO ASON DOCUMPTON

**RECORDED: 05/17/2005** 

Page 3 of 3

# PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0077